Market Packages by Stakeholder

Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance
Akron METRO Regional Transit Authority
APTS04 Transit Fare Collection Management APTS04-2
Cellular Provider
ATMS02 Traffic Probe Surveillance ATMS02-1
City of Cleveland
AD1 ITS Data Mart AD1-2
AD1 ITS Data Mart AD1-5
AD2 ITS Data Warehouse AD2-1
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-1
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-5
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-1
APTS09 Transit Signal Priority APTS09-1
ATISO1 Broadcast Traveler Information ATISO01-1
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-1
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMSO01-1
ATMSO03 Surface Street Control ATMSO03-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMSO06-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-2
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-1
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-2
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-4
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-01
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-02
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-06
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-07
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-08
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-12
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-16
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-17
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-18
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-22
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-24
ATMS11 Emissions Monitoring and Management ATMS11-1
ATMS13 Standard Railroad Grade Crossing ATMS13-1
ATMS14 Advanced Railroad Grade Crossing ATMS14-1
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-1
ATMS17 Regional Parking Management ATMS17-1
ATMS19 Speed Monitoring ATMS19-1
ATMS20 Drawbridge Management ATMS20-1
Cv002 Freight Administration Cv002-1
CVO06 W eigh-In-Motion CVvO006-1
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-01
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-02
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-03
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-08
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-09
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-10
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-11
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-12
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-1
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-1
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-2
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-3
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-6
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Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance

City of Cleveland
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-7
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-1
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-3
EM10 Disaster Traveler Information EM10-1
MCO01 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle and Equipment Tracking MCO01-1
MCO02 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance MCO02-1
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-2
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-01
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-02
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-03
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-04
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-05
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-06
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-1
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-01
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-02
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-03
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-04
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-05
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-1
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-2
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-3

City of Cleveland Department of Port

Control
AD2 ITS Data Warehouse AD2-1
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-1
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-06
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-16
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-24
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-2
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-6
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-7
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-1
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-01
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-03

Cleveland Cuyahoga County Port Authority
Cv002 Freight Administration Cv002-1
CvO03 Electronic Clearance CVv003-1
CvO04 CV Administrative Processes CVvO04-1
EMO05 Transportation Infrastructure Protection EMO05-3

County Government
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-2
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-3
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-4
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-5
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-3
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-4
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-2
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-4
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Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance

County Government

ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-09
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-18
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-19
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-20
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-21
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-25
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-4
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-5
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-5
MCO01 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle and Equipment Tracking MCO01-3
MCO02 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance MCO02-4
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-05
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-07
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-09
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-11
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-5
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-08
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-09
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-10
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-3
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-4
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-5
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-6
County Public Safety Agencies
AD1 ITS Data Mart AD1-5
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-2
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-3
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-3
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-4
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-6
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-02
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-03
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-04
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-05
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-09
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-10
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-11
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-22
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-25
Cvo10 HAZMAT Management CVvO010-1
EMO1 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-01
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-04
EMO1 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-05
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-07
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-08
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-10
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-11
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-12
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-2
EMO03 Mayday and Alarms Support EMO03-1
EMO05 Transportation Infrastructure Protection EMO05-2
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-4
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-5
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-6
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

County Public Safety Agencies
EMO06
EMO7
EMO7
EMO08
EMO08
EMO09
EMO09
EM10
MC04
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08

Crash Record Users
AD1

Cuyahoga County
AD2
APTS07

Wide-Area Alert

Early Warning System

Early Warning System

Disaster Response and Recovery
Disaster Response and Recovery
Evacuation and Reentry Management
Evacuation and Reentry Management
Disaster Traveler Information

W eather Information Processing and Distribution

Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management

ITS Data Mart

ITS Data Warehouse
Multi-modal Coordination

Cuyahoga County Emergency Services

ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMS11
Cv002
CvO010
CvO13
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO3
EMO05
EMO05
EMO06
EMO06

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System

Emissions Monitoring and Management

Freight Administration

HAZMAT Management

Freight Assignment Tracking
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Mayday and Alarms Support
Transportation Infrastructure Protection
Transportation Infrastructure Protection
Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

EMO06-7
EMO07-3
EMO07-4
EMO08-4
EMO08-5
EMO09-4
EMO09-5
EM10-1
MC04-2
MCO06-06
MCO06-08
MCO06-10
MCO06-12
MCO08-05
MCO08-06
MCO08-08

AD1-5

AD2-1
APTSO07-1

ATMS06-1
ATMS06-3
ATMS06-6
ATMS08-01
ATMS08-02
ATMS08-04
ATMS08-05
ATMS08-06
ATMS08-07
ATMS08-08
ATMS08-11
ATMS08-24
ATMS11-1
CvO002-1
Cv010-1
Cv013-1
EMO01-01
EMO01-02
EMO01-03
EMO01-04
EMO01-05
EMO01-06
EMO01-07
EMO01-08
EMO01-09
EMO01-10
EMO01-11
EMO01-12
EMO03-1
EMO05-2
EMO05-3
EMO06-1
EMO06-2
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Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance

Cuyahoga County Emergency Services

EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-3
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-7
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-1
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-2
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-2
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-3
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-1
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-3
EM10 Disaster Traveler Information EM10-1
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-2
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-02
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-04
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-06
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-12
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-01
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-03
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-05
Cuyahoga County Engineer
AD1 ITS Data Mart AD1-2
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-1
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-5
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-1
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-2
ATMS08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-08
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-12
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-16
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-17
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-18
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-21
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-24
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-2
MCO01 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle and Equipment Tracking MCO01-1
MCO02 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance MCO02-1
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-01
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-03
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-04
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-05
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-2
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-01
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-02
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-03
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-04
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-1
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-2
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-3
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-6
Event Operators
ATISO1 Broadcast Traveler Information ATISO01-1
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-1

NOACA Regional ITS Architecture Market Packages by Stakeholder Page 5 of 17



Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance

Event Operators

ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-25
Financial Institutions
APTS04 Transit Fare Collection Management APTS04-2
ATMS10 Electronic Toll Collection ATMS10-1
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-1
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-2
Geauga County Transit
AD2 ITS Data Warehouse AD2-1
APTSO01 Transit Vehicle Tracking APTS01-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-2
APTS06 Transit Fleet Management APTS06-1
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-2
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-2
ATMSO06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-5
ATMSO06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-6
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-4
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-3
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-5
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-4
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-2
MC06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-06
MC06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MC06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-12
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-05
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-09
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-3
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-5
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-6
General Public
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-1
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-2
ATISO1 Broadcast Traveler Information ATIS01-2
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-1
ATIS09 In Vehicle Signing ATIS09-1
ATIS10 VII Traveler Information ATIS10-1
ATMS02 Traffic Probe Surveillance ATMS02-1
ATMS10 Electronic Toll Collection ATMS10-1
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-1
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-2
ATMS19 Speed Monitoring ATMS19-1
ATMS19 Speed Monitoring ATMS19-2
ATMS19 Speed Monitoring ATMS19-3
EMO03 Mayday and Alarms Support EMO03-1
EM10 Disaster Traveler Information EM10-1

Greater Cleveland Regional Transit
Authority (RTA)

AD2 ITS Data Warehouse AD2-1

APTSO01 Transit Vehicle Tracking APTSO01-1
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-1
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-1
APTS04 Transit Fare Collection Management APTS04-1
APTS04 Transit Fare Collection Management APTS04-2
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-1
APTS06 Transit Fleet Management APTS06-1
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-1

NOACA Regional ITS Architecture Market Packages by Stakeholder Page 6 of 17



Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance

Greater Cleveland Regional Transit
Authority (RTA)

APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-2
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-3
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-1
APTS09 Transit Signal Priority APTS09-1
APTS09 Transit Signal Priority APTS09-3
APTS10 Transit Passenger Counting APTS10-1
ATMS02 Traffic Probe Surveillance ATMS02-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-2
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-6
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-23
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-24
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-1
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-2
ATMS17 Regional Parking Management ATMS17-1
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-06
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-08
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-4
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-1
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-1
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-2
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-02
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-04
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-06
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-08
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-01
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-03
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-05
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-1
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-2
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-3
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-5
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-6
Kent State University
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-2
Laketran
AD2 ITS Data Warehouse AD2-1
APTSO01 Transit Vehicle Tracking APTS01-3
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-3
APTS04 Transit Fare Collection Management APTS04-2
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-2
APTS06 Transit Fleet Management APTS06-1
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-1
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-2
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-2
APTS09 Transit Signal Priority APTS09-2
APTS10 Transit Passenger Counting APTS10-2
ATMS02 Traffic Probe Surveillance ATMS02-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-2
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-6
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-1
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Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance
Laketran
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-4
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-3
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-2
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-5
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-1
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-4
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-2
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-06
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-12
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-05
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-09
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-3
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-5
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-6
Local Transit Operators
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-3
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-4
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-2
Lorain County Transit
AD2 ITS Data Warehouse AD2-1
APTSO01 Transit Vehicle Tracking APTS01-4
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-3
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-3
APTS06 Transit Fleet Management APTS06-2
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-1
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-3
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-2
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMSO06-5
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-6
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-4
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-3
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-5
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-4
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-08
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-12
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-06
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-09
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-4
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-5
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-6
Mayday/Concierge Service Providers
EMO03 Mayday and Alarms Support EMO03-1
Medina County Transit
AD2 ITS Data Warehouse AD2-1
APTSO01 Transit Vehicle Tracking APTS01-5
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-4
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-4
APTS06 Transit Fleet Management APTS06-2
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-1
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-3
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-2
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-5
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Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance

Medina County Transit

ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-6
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-4
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-3
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-5
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-4
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-08
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-12
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-06
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-09
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-4
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-5
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-6
Municipal Public Safety Agencies
AD1 ITS Data Mart AD1-5
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-2
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-3
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-3
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-4
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-6
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-02
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-03
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-04
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-05
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-06
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-08
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-09
ATMS08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-10
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-11
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-22
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-25
Cvo10 HAZMAT Management CVvO010-1
EMO1 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-01
EMO1 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-02
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-04
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-05
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-06
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-07
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-08
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-11
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-12
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-5
EMO03 Mayday and Alarms Support EMO03-1
EMO05 Transportation Infrastructure Protection EMO05-2
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-1
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-3
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-4
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-6
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-7
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-2
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-3
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-3
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-4
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-4
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-2
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Municipal Public Safety Agencies

MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MC08
MC08
MC08
MC08

Municipal Public Works Departments

AD1
APTS02
APTS02
APTS02
APTS02
APTS03
APTS03
APTS03
APTS09
APTS09
ATISO02
ATMSO01
ATMSO03
ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO07
ATMSO07
ATMSO07
ATMSO07
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMS13
ATMS14
ATMS19
EMO02
EMO02
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EMO7
EMO7
EMO08
EMO08
EMO08
EMO09
EMO09

Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management

ITS Data Mart

Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Transit Signal Priority

Transit Signal Priority

Interactive Traveler Information
Network Surveillance

Surface Street Control

Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Regional Traffic Management
Regional Traffic Management
Regional Traffic Management
Regional Traffic Management

Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Standard Railroad Grade Crossing
Advanced Railroad Grade Crossing
Speed Monitoring

Emergency Routing

Emergency Routing

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Early Warning System

Early Warning System

Disaster Response and Recovery
Disaster Response and Recovery
Disaster Response and Recovery
Evacuation and Reentry Management
Evacuation and Reentry Management

MCO06-04
MCO06-06
MCO06-08
MCO06-10
MCO06-12
MCO08-03
MCO08-05
MCO08-06
MCO08-08

AD1-3
APTS02-2
APTS02-3
APTS02-4
APTS02-5
APTS03-2
APTS03-3
APTS03-4
APTS09-2
APTS09-3
ATIS02-1
ATMS01-4
ATMS03-4
ATMS06-2
ATMS06-4
ATMS06-6
ATMSO07-1
ATMSO07-2
ATMSO07-3
ATMSO07-4
ATMS08-04
ATMS08-10
ATMS08-14
ATMS08-17
ATMS08-18
ATMS08-19
ATMS08-20
ATMS08-21
ATMS08-25
ATMS13-1
ATMS14-3
ATMS19-3
EMO02-2
EMO02-5
EMO06-3
EMO06-5
EMO06-6
EMO06-7
EMO07-2
EMO07-4
EMO08-3
EMO08-4
EMO08-5
EMO09-3
EMO09-5
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Stakeholder

Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Municipal Public Works Departments

National Weather

NOACA

ODOT

MCO01
MCO01
MCO02
MCO02
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO07
MCO07
MCO07
MCO07
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
Service
MCO03
MCO04
MCO04
MCO04
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06

AD2
ATMS11

AD1

AD1

AD2

APTS02
APTS02
APTS02
APTS02
APTS02
APTS03
APTS03

Maintenance and Construction Vehicle and Equipment Tracking
Maintenance and Construction Vehicle and Equipment Tracking
Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance
Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance
Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Roadway Maintenance and Construction

Roadway Maintenance and Construction

Roadway Maintenance and Construction

Roadway Maintenance and Construction

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

Road W eather Data Collection

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

ITS Data Warehouse
Emissions Monitoring and Management

ITS Data Mart

ITS Data Mart

ITS Data Warehouse

Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations

MCO01-1
MCO01-3
MCO02-1
MCO02-4
MCO06-01
MCO06-03
MCO06-05
MCO06-07
MCO06-09
MCO06-10
MCO06-11
MCO06-12
MCO7-1
MCO07-2
MCO07-5
MCO07-6
MCO08-01
MCO08-02
MCO08-03
MCO08-04
MCO08-06
MCO08-08
MCO08-09
MCO08-10
MC10-2
MC10-3
MC10-4
MC10-5
MC10-6

MCO03-3
MC04-1
MC04-2
MCO04-3
MCO06-01
MCO06-03
MCO06-05
MCO06-07
MCO06-09
MCO06-11
MCO06-13

AD2-1
ATMS11-1

AD1-1

AD1-2

AD2-1

APTS02-1
APTS02-2
APTS02-3
APTS02-4
APTS02-5
APTS03-1
APTS03-2
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

ODOT

APTS03
APTS03
ATISO1
ATISO1
ATIS02
ATIS09
ATIS10
ATMSO01
ATMSO01
ATMSO01
ATMS02
ATMSO03
ATMSO03
ATMS04
ATMSO04
ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO07
ATMSO07
ATMSO07
ATMSO07
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMS11
ATMS13
ATMS14
ATMS15
ATMS17
ATMS19
ATMS20
EMO04
EMO05
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EMO7
EMO7
EMO08
EMO08
EMO08
EMO08
EMO09

Demand Response Transit Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Broadcast Traveler Information
Broadcast Traveler Information
Interactive Traveler Information

In Vehicle Signing

VIl Traveler Information

Network Surveillance

Network Surveillance

Network Surveillance

Traffic Probe Surveillance

Surface Street Control

Surface Street Control

Freeway Control

Freeway Control

Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Regional Traffic Management
Regional Traffic Management
Regional Traffic Management
Regional Traffic Management
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Emissions Monitoring and Management
Standard Railroad Grade Crossing
Advanced Railroad Grade Crossing
Railroad Operations Coordination
Regional Parking Management
Speed Monitoring

Drawbridge Management

Roadway Service Patrols
Transportation Infrastructure Protection
Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Early Warning System

Early Warning System

Disaster Response and Recovery
Disaster Response and Recovery
Disaster Response and Recovery
Disaster Response and Recovery
Evacuation and Reentry Management

APTS03-3
APTS03-4
ATISO1-1
ATISO01-2
ATIS02-1
ATIS09-1
ATIS10-1
ATMSO01-1
ATMS01-2
ATMS01-3
ATMS02-1
ATMS03-2
ATMS03-3
ATMS04-1
ATMS04-2
ATMS06-2
ATMS06-3
ATMS06-4
ATMS06-5
ATMSO07-1
ATMSO07-2
ATMSO07-3
ATMSO07-4
ATMS08-02
ATMS08-03
ATMS08-13
ATMS08-17
ATMS08-18
ATMS08-19
ATMS08-20
ATMS08-21
ATMS08-24
ATMS08-25
ATMS11-1
ATMS13-1
ATMS14-2
ATMS15-1
ATMS17-1
ATMS19-2
ATMS20-1
EMO04-1
EMO05-1
EMO06-1
EMO06-2
EMO06-4
EMO06-5
EMO06-6
EMO06-7
EMO7-1
EMO07-4
EMO08-1
EMO08-2
EMO08-4
EMO08-5
EMO09-2
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

OoDOoT
EMO09
EM10
MCO01
MC02
MCO02
MCO03
MCO03
MCO04
MC04
MCO04
MCO05
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCo7
MCo7
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MC09
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
ODOT/KYTC
ATMSO07
Ohio Department of Public Safety
AD1
EMO05
Ohio State Highway Patrol
AD1
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS08

Evacuation and Reentry Management

Disaster Traveler Information

Maintenance and Construction Vehicle and Equipment Tracking
Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance
Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance
Road Weather Data Collection

Road Weather Data Collection

W eather Information Processing and Distribution

W eather Information Processing and Distribution

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Roadway Automated Treatment

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Roadway Maintenance and Construction

Roadway Maintenance and Construction

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Safety Monitoring

Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

Regional Traffic Management

ITS Data Mart
Transportation Infrastructure Protection

ITS Data Mart

Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System

EMO09-5
EM10-1
MCO01-2
MC02-2
MC02-3
MCO03-1
MCO03-2
MC04-1
MC04-2
MCO04-3
MCO05-1
MCO06-01
MCO06-03
MCO06-05
MCO06-06
MCO06-07
MCO06-08
MCO06-09
MCO06-10
MCO06-11
MCO06-12
MCO06-13
MCO07-3
MCO07-4
MCO08-01
MC08-02
MCO08-03
MCO08-04
MCO08-05
MCO08-06
MCO08-07
MCO08-08
MCO08-09
MCO09-1
MC10-1
MC10-2
MC10-3
MC10-4
MC10-5
MC10-6

ATMSO07-2

AD1-5
EMO05-1

AD1-5
ATMS06-3
ATMS06-4
ATMS06-6
ATMS06-7
ATMS08-02
ATMS08-03
ATMS08-05
ATMS08-11
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Ohio State Highway Patrol
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS10
ATMS11
ATMS19
Cvo10
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO02
EMO03
EMO05
EMO05
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EMO7
EMO7
EMO08
EMO08
EMO09
EMO09
EM10
MC04
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08

Ohio Turnpike Commission
ATMS04
ATMS06
ATMSO07
ATMS08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMS10
ATMS16
ATMS16
ATMS21
EMO06

Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Electronic Toll Collection

Emissions Monitoring and Management
Speed Monitoring

HAZMAT Management

Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Routing

Mayday and Alarms Support
Transportation Infrastructure Protection
Transportation Infrastructure Protection
Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Early Warning System

Early Warning System

Disaster Response and Recovery
Disaster Response and Recovery
Evacuation and Reentry Management
Evacuation and Reentry Management
Disaster Traveler Information

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Freeway Control

Traffic Information Dissemination
Regional Traffic Management
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Electronic Toll Collection

Parking Facility Management
Parking Facility Management
Roadway Closure Management
Wide-Area Alert

ATMS08-23
ATMS08-24
ATMS08-25
ATMS10-1
ATMS11-1
ATMS19-2
Cv010-1
EMO01-01
EMO01-03
EMO01-04
EMO01-05
EMO01-08
EMO01-11
EMO01-12
EMO02-3
EMO03-1
EMO05-1
EMO05-2
EMO06-1
EMO06-4
EMO06-6
EMO06-7
EMO7-1
EMO07-3
EMO08-1
EMO08-4
EMO09-1
EMO09-4
EM10-1
MC04-2
MCO06-02
MCO06-04
MCO06-06
MCO06-08
MCO06-10
MCO06-12
MCO06-13
MCO08-01
MCO08-03
MCO08-05
MCO08-06
MCO08-08
MCO08-11

ATMS04-3
ATMS06-7
ATMSO07-2
ATMS08-05
ATMS08-11
ATMS08-15
ATMS10-1
ATMS16-1
ATMS16-2
ATMS21-1
EMO06-2

NOACA Regional ITS Architecture

Market Packages by Stakeholder

Page 14 of 17



Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance

Ohio Turnpike Commission
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-5
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-6
EMO06 Wide-Area Alert EMO06-7
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-2
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-4
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-4
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-5
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-5
MCO01 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle and Equipment Tracking MCO01-4
MC02 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance MC02-5
MC03 Road W eather Data Collection MCO03-3
MC06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MC06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-12
MC06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-13
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-7
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-11
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-2
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-3
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-4
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-5
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-6

Private Commercial Carriers
ATIS09 In Vehicle Signing ATIS09-1
ATIS10 VII Traveler Information ATIS10-1
ATMS02 Traffic Probe Surveillance ATMS02-1
ATMS10 Electronic Toll Collection ATMS10-1
Cv002 Freight Administration Cv002-1
CvO003 Electronic Clearance CvO003-1
Cvoo04 CV Administrative Processes CVv0O04-1
CVvO06 W eigh-In-Motion CvO006-1
Cvo10 HAZMAT Management CVvO010-1
CvO13 Freight Assignment Tracking CvO013-1

Private Tow, Wreckers and Cleanup

Service Providers
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-01
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-02
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-03
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-04
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-05
ATMS08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-23
EMO1 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-12

Private Traveler Information Providers
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-1
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-2
ATISO1 Broadcast Traveler Information ATISO1-1
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-1
ATIS10 VII Traveler Information ATIS10-1
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMSO01-1
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMS01-2
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMS01-3
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMS01-4
ATMSO06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-3
ATMSO06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-5
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Private Traveler Information Providers

ATMS11
ATMS20
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EMO06
EM10
MCO06
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
Private Weather Service Provider
MCO03
MCO03
MCO03
MC04
MCO04
MCO06
Railroad Operators
ATMS13
ATMS14
ATMS14
ATMS14
ATMS15
MC04
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
Regional Hospital Organizations
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
School Districts
APTS01
APTS02
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
EMO08
EMO08
EMO09
EMO09
MC04
MCO08
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10

Emissions Monitoring and Management
Drawbridge Management
Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Wide-Area Alert

Disaster Traveler Information
Winter Maintenance

Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management

Road W eather Data Collection

Road W eather Data Collection

Road Weather Data Collection

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Winter Maintenance

Standard Railroad Grade Crossing

Advanced Railroad Grade Crossing

Advanced Railroad Grade Crossing

Advanced Railroad Grade Crossing

Railroad Operations Coordination

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing

Transit Vehicle Tracking

Transit Fixed-Route Operations

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Disaster Response and Recovery

Disaster Response and Recovery

Evacuation and Reentry Management

Evacuation and Reentry Management

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Work Zone Management

Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

ATMS11-1
ATMS20-1
EMO06-1
EMO06-4
EMO06-6
EMO06-7
EM10-1
MCO06-13
MCO08-03
MCO08-07
MCO08-09

MCO03-1
MCO03-2
MCO03-3
MC04-1
MCO04-3
MCO06-09

ATMS13-1
ATMS14-1
ATMS14-2
ATMS14-3
ATMS15-1
MC04-2
MC10-1
MC10-2
MC10-3
MC10-4
MC10-5
MC10-6

EMO02-1
EMO02-2
EMO02-3
EMO02-4
EMO02-5

APTSO01-6
APTS02-5
ATMS06-1
ATMS06-2
ATMS06-6
EMO08-2
EMO08-5
EMO09-1
EMO09-4
MC04-2
MCO08-09
MC10-1
MC10-2
MC10-3
MC10-4
MC10-5
MC10-6
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Special Police Districts
ATMS08
EMO1
EMO1

Traffic Data Users
AD1
AD1
AD1

TV and Radio Stations
ATISO1
ATIS02
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
EM10
MC04
MCO08

U.S. Coast Guard
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO05
EMO06
EMO7
EMO7
EMO08
EMO08
EMO09
EMO09

US Department of Homeland Security
CVv003
CVO04

USDOT
MCO03
MCO03

Traffic Incident Management System
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch

ITS Data Mart
ITS Data Mart
ITS Data Mart

Broadcast Traveler Information

Interactive Traveler Information

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Disaster Traveler Information

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Work Zone Management

Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Transportation Infrastructure Protection
Wide-Area Alert

Early Warning System

Early Warning System

Disaster Response and Recovery
Disaster Response and Recovery
Evacuation and Reentry Management
Evacuation and Reentry Management

Electronic Clearance
CV Administrative Processes

Road W eather Data Collection
Road Weather Data Collection

ATMS08-24
EMO01-01
EMO01-07

AD1-1
AD1-2
AD1-3

ATISO01-2
ATIS02-1
ATMS06-1
ATMS06-2
ATMS06-4
ATMS06-6
EM10-1
MCO04-2
MCO08-07

EMO01-01
EMO01-02
EMO01-03
EMO01-08
EMO05-2
EMO06-4
EMO7-1
EMO07-3
EMO08-1
EMO08-4
EMO09-1
EMO09-4

CvO003-1
CvO04-1

MCO03-1
MCO03-2
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